FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

MAY 22, 1999

RAIN WASHES OUT FINAL ROUND OF THE WOMEN’S NCAA GOLF

CHAMPIONSHIPS
Duke declared National Champions, Florida State finishes 13th

TULSA, OK. -- The Florida State women’s golf team would not get a chance to
stage a final round comeback at the Tulsa Country Club Saturday. Heavy thunderstorms
forced Tournament officials to halt play and revert back to third round results. The 72-hole
NCAA Championships was reduced to 54, and Duke University walked away with their
first ever women’s golf National Championship.

Florida State was in 13th place after the third round, 45 shots behind Duke. The
Lady Seminoles had their best round of golf on the first day of the Championships, firing a
307 to place them in ninth place. Senior Amy Bond was the top finisher for Florida State.
Bond had a three-round total of 231 to put her in a tie for 35th place. Senior Erika Iding
finished three strokes behind Bond, placing her in a tie for 48th. Senior Amy Spooner
fired two straight 78’s to open the Championships and finished with a three-day total of
240. Sophomore Louise Wright’s best round came on day one of the Championships
when she shot a 76. Wright finished the tournament in a tie for 63rd place. Senior Sarah
Capie finished in a tie for 77th place, with her low round of the tournament coming on day
two when she fired a 78.

Arizona State’s Grace Park claimed the individual Championship. Park was one
under-par for the tournament, finishing with a three-round total of 212. Duke’s Candy
Hannemann was one stroke behind her with an even-par 213 for the Championships.

FINAL RESULTS OF THE WOMEN’S GOLF NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

1. Duke 895  +43
2. Georgia 903 +51

Arizona State 903  +51
4. Arizona 904  +52
5. Pepperdine 911  +59
6. Tulsa 913 +61
7. Southern California 914 +62
5. Stanford 916  +64
9. Texas 921 +69
16, LsSU 923 471
i1, Ohio State 936 +84
12. Oklahoma State G38 +&6
13 Florida State 940  +8%
14. South Carolina 941 +89
15. Auburn 944 492

Furman 944 492
17. TCU 946 494

San Jose State 946 494
19. New Mexico State 961 +109
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FINAL RESULTS

|8th Annual NCAA® Division |
Women’s Golf Championship

Tulsa Country Club * Tulsa, Oklahoma
May 19-22, 1999 « Par 71 * 6,202 Yards



Date Printed: 05-21-1999

NCAA Womens Championship
DAILY LERDER Tulsa Country Club Tulsa, OK

LOW ROUND
Dates: 05/19 - 05/22
Par: 71  Yardage: 6202
Fin. School Scores
1 Duke University 288 309 298 895 +43
T 2 Georgia, U. of 301 303 299 903 +51
T 2 Arizona State U. 300 309 294 903 +51
4 Arizona, U. of 305 307 292 904 +52
5 Pepperdine Univ. 302 301 308 911 +59
6 Tulsa, U. of 313 300 300 913 +61
7 Southern California 305 302 307 914 +62
8 Stanford University 304 304 308 916 +64
9 Texas, Univ. of 309 298 314 921 +69
10 Louisiana State U. 303 314 306 923 +71
11 Ohio State Univ. 311 314 311 936 +84
12 Oklahoma State Univ. 319 318 301 938 +86
13 Florida State Univ. 307 310 323 540 +88
14 South Carolina, U of 313 313 315 941 +89
T 15 Auburn University 318 312 314 944 +92
T 15 Furman University 311 319 314 944 +92
T 17 TCU 317 314 315 946 +94
T 17 San Jose State Univ 317 306 323 946 +94
19 New Mexico State U. 314 316 331 961 +108%

Scoring Provided by: GOLFSTAT Bloomington, IL

Day three results stand as final results after the fourth round was halted at 3:40 p.m. due to
thunderstorms. After a two-hour delay, the round was called at 5:45 p.m.




Date Printed: 05-21-1999

NCAA Womens Championship

DAILY LEADER
Tulsa Country Club Tulsa, OK
LOW ROUND * Individual
Dates: 05/19 - 05/22
Par: 71  Yardage: 6202
Fin. Name School Scores
1 Grace Park ASU _69 73 70 212 -1
2 Candy Hannemann Duke 71 72 70 213 E
3 Shauna Estes Georgia 77 70 69 216 +3
T 4 Jennifer Rosales usc 75 71 75 221 +8
T 4 Tamie Durdin Pepperdine 71 75 75 221 +8
6 Kristin Dufour Texas 74 75 73 222 +9
T 7 Jenna Daniels Arizona 76 76 72 224 +11
T 7 Krissie Register Arizona 76 74 74 224 +11
T 9 Reilley Rankin Georgia 75 76 74 225 +12
T 9 *Angie Yoon Nevada 76 72 77 225 +12
T 9 Randi Meadows Texas 74 _70 81 225 +12
T 12 Maria Boden Okla. St. 76 78 72 226 +13
T 12 Stacy Prammanasudh Tulsa 76 77 73 226 +13
T 12 Kalen Anderson Duke 73 76 77 226 +13
T 15 Robin Cook Auburn 78 76 73 227 +14
T 15 Beth Bauer Duke 72 82 73 227 +14
T 15 Stacy Rambin Tulsa 78 74 75 227 +14
T 15 Stephanie Keever Stanford 76 76 75 227 +14
Lindsay Smith Furman 75 75 77 227 +14
Hilary Homeyer Stanford 75 74 78 227 +14
Christina Monteiro Arizona 76 80 72 228 +15
T 21 Julie Dunn Stanford 76 77 75 228 +15
T 21 Jenny Glasgow Pepperdine 75 74 79 228 +15
T 24 Lisa Strom Ohio State 76 80 73 229 +16
T 24 Tui Selvaratnam ASU 76 79 74 229 +16
T 24 Meredith Duncan LSU 75 77 77 229 +16
T 24 Courtney Swaim Auburn 75 76 78 229 +16
T 24 Jenny Chuasiriporn Duke 72 79 78 229 +16
T 29 Angela Stanford TCU 82 75 73 230 +17
T 29 Summerset Lovett Ohio State 81 75 74 230 +17
T 29 Niina Laitinen Tulsa 79 76 75 230 +17
T 29 Lisa Chang Pepperdine 79 72 79 230 +17
T 29 Nicole Dalkas usc 73 78 79 230 +17
T 29 Gwladys Nocera N. Mex. St 75 75 80 230 +17
T 35 Leila Chartrand usc 81 76 74 231 +18
T 35 Jody Niemann ASU 80 76 75 231 +18
T 35 Lisette Lee LSU 75 80 76 231 +18
T 35 Cecilia Ekelundh § Carclina 78 76 77 231 +18
T 35 Jill Gomric Arizona 77 77 77 231 +18
T 35 Laura Henderson Georgia 75 79 77 231 +18
T 35 Amber Amstutz Chio State 74 77 80 231 +18
T 35 Amy Bond Florida St 75 75 81 231 +18
T 43 Nadina Taylor Pepperdine 77 80 75 232 +19
T 43 Katy Wilkinson LSU 76 80 76 232 +19
43 *Kelly Lagedrost So Florida 79 75 78 232 +19
43 Angela Jerman Gecrgia 75 75 79 232 +19
47 Cristina Baena Arizona 79 80 74 233 +20
T 48 +*Kathleen Takaishi Oregon St. 80 78 76 234 +21
T 48 Erika Iding Florida St 78 79 77 234 +21
T 48 Jennifer Patterson TCU 78 78 78 234 +21

Scoring Provided by: GOLFSTAT Bloomington, IL
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DAILY LEADER

LOW ROUND
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Name

Michelle Sperry
Caroline Laurens
Georgina Simpson
Keri Cornelius
Laura Blessey
Summer Sirmons
Emma Zackrisson

Eva-Lotta Stromlid

Leslie McClurg

Filippa Helmersson

Emma Lofgren
Rebecka Heinmert

*Mallory Crosland

Tina Howard
Louise Wright
Apryl Arrants
Stacey Burnett
Jennifer Perri
Linda Ishii
Susan Horton
Ramie Takahashi
Amy Spooner
Jessica Krantz
Jo Jo Robertson
Kami Smith
Stacy Sewell
Lotte Moeller
Rachel Duncan
Sarah Capie
Sasha Medina
Helle Gram

Dani Mallon

Jae Jean Ro
Johanna Josefsson
Stefanie Reynolds
Leigh Turner
Brenda Anderson
Natasha Rowe
Shannon Fisher
Natalie Mosher
Lisa Dernick
Molly Greenblatt
Filippa Hansson
Jenny Jones
Marty Goldthorp
Kate Dunn
Budrey Fisher
Dara Broadus
Tatiana Belham

NCAA Womens Championship
Tulsa Country Club
Dates: 05/19 - 05/22
Par: 71

Yardage: 6202

School
Stanford
ASU

San Jose S
ASU

Texas
Georgia
Okla. St.
Okla. St.
LSU

Tulsa

S Carolina
San Jose S

Vanderbilt
LSU
Florida St
S Carolina
Furman
Furman

usc

TCU
Pepperdine
Florida St
San Jose S
Okla. St.
Auburn
Texas

S Carolina
N. Mex. St
Florida St
N. Mex. St
San Jose S
Tulsa
Stanford
usc

§ Carolina
Furman
TCU

Okla. St.
TCU

Ohio State
Texas

San Jose S
Duke

N. Mex. St
Auburn

N. Mex. St
Auburn
Furman
Chio State

Scoring Provided by: GOLFSTAT

Tulsa, OK
Scores
77 77 80 234
79 81 75 235
79 80 76 235
76 81 78 235
77 79 79 235
76 79 80 235
82 78 76 236
79 81 76 236
77 82 77 236
83 73 80 236
79 77 80 236
81 74 81 236
78 80 79 237
79 77 81 237
76 79 82 237
76 78 83 237
82 80 76 238
73 84 81 238
83 77 79 239
77 81 81 239
79 80 81 240
78 78 84 240
77 79 84 240
82 82 77 241
84 77 80 241
84 75 82 241
80 82 80 242
78 83 81 242
81 78 83 242
81 77 84 242
80 75 87 242
80 86 77 243
84 78 81 243
76 82 85 243
82 84 78 244
84 80 80 244
81 80 83 244
83 81 82 246
81 81 84 246
80 82 84 246
gg 78 81 247
87 78 82 247
81 82 84 247
80 82 86 248
81 86 83 250
82 82 86 250
84 83 87 254
81 84 89 254
82 84 90 256
Bloomington,

* Individual

+21
+22
+22
+22
+22
+22
+23
+23
+23
+23
+23
+23
+24
+24
+24
+24
+25
+25
+26
+26
+27
+27
+27
+28
+28
+28
+29
+29
+29
+29
+29
+30
+30
+30
+31
+31
+31
+33
+33
+33
+34
+34
+34
+35
+37
+37
+41
+41
+43

IL



Date Printed: 05-21-1999

NCAA Womens Championship

Tulsa Country Club Tulsa, OK
HOWFOURD Dates: 05/19 - 05/22

Par: 71  Yardage: 6202

DAILY LEADER

Fin. School Scores
1 Duke University 288 309 298 895
2 Candy Hannemann 71 72 70 213
T 12 Kalen Anderson 73 76 77 226
T 15 Beth Bauer 72 82 73 227
T 24 Jenny Chuasiriporn 72 79 78 229
T 91 Filippa Hansson 81 82 84 247
T 2 Georgia, U. of 301 303 299 903
3 Shauna Estes 77 _70 69 216
T 9 Reilley Rankin 75 76 74 225
T 35 Laura Henderson 75 79 77 231
T 43 Angela Jerman 75 78 79 232
T 52 Summer Sirmons 76 79 80 235
T 2 Arizona State U. 300 309 294 903
1 Grace Park _69 73 70 212
T 24 Tui Selvaratnam 76 79 74 229
T 35 Jody Niemann 80 76 75 231
T 52 Caroline Laurens 79 81 75 235
T 52 Keri Cornelius 76 81 78 235
4 Arizona, U. of 305 307 292 904
T 7 Jenna Daniels 76 76 72 224
T 7 Krissie Register 76 74 74 224
T 21 Christina Monteiro 76 80 72 228
T 35 Jill Gomric 77 77 77 231
47 Cristina Baena 79 80 74 233
5 Pepperdine Univ. 302 301 308 911
T 4 Tamie Durdin 71 75 75 221
T 21 Jenny Glasgow 75 74 79 228
T 29 Lisa Chang 79 72 79 230
T 43 Nadina Taylor 77 80 75 232
T 71 Ramie Takahashi 79 80 81 240
& Tulsa, U. of 313 300 300 913
T 12 Stacy Prammanasudh 76 77 73 226
T 15 Stacy Rambin 78 74 75 227
T 29 Niina Laitinen 79 76 75 230
T 57 Filippa Helmersson 83 73 80 236
T 82 Dani Mallon 80 86 77 243
7 Southern California 305 302 307 914
T 4 Jennifer Rosales 75 71 75 221
T 29 Nicole Dalkas 73 78 7a 230
T 35 Leila Chartrand 81 76 74 231
T 69 Linda Ishii B3 77 79 239
T 82 Johanna Josefsson 76 82 85 243

Scoring Provided by: GOLFSTAT Bloomington, IL
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NCAA Womens Championship

DA LEADER Tulsa Country Club Tulsa, OK
Dates: 05/19 - 05/22

Par: 71  Yardage: 6202

Fin. School Scores
8 Stanford University 304 304 308 916
T 15 Stephanie Keever 76 76 75 227
T 15 Hilary Homeyer 75 74 78 227
T 21 Julie Dunn 76 77 75 228
T 48 Michelle Sperry 77 77 80 234
T 82 Jae Jean Ro 84 78 81 243
9 Texas, Univ. of 309 298 314 921
6 Kristin Dufour 74 75 73 222
T 9 Randi Meadows 74 _70 81 225
T 52 Laura Blessey 77 79 79 235
T 74 Stacy Sewell 84 75 82 241
T 91 Lisa Dernick 88 78 81 247
10 Louisiana State U. 303 314 306 923
T 24 Meredith Duncan 75 77 77 229
T 35 Lisette Lee 75 80 76 231
T 43 Katy Wilkinson 76 80 76 232
T 57 Leslie McClurg 77 82 77 236
T 63 Tina Howard 79 77 81 237
11 Ohio State Univ. 311 314 311 936
T 24 Lisa Strom 76 80 73 229
T 29 Summerset Lovett 81 75 74 230
T 35 Amber Amstutz 74 77 80 231
T 88 Natalie Mosher 80 82 84 246
99 Tatiana Belham 82 84 90 256
12 Oklahoma State Univ. 319 318 301 938
T 12 Maria Boden 76 78 72 226
T 57 Emma Zackrisson 82 78 76 236
T 57 Eva-Lotta Stromlid 79 81 76 236
T 74 Jo Jo Robertson 82 82 77 241
T 88 Natasha Rowe 83 81 82 246
13 Florida State Univ. 307 310 323 940
T 35 Amy Bond 75 75 81 231
T 48 Erika Iding 78 79 77 234
T 63 Louise Wright 76 79 82 237
T 71 Amy Spooner 78 78 84 240
T 77 Sarah Capie 81 78 83 242
14 South Carolina, U of 313 313 315 941
T 35 Cecilia Ekelundh 78 76 77 231
T 57 Emma Lofgren 79 77 BO 236
T 63 Bprvl Arrants 76 78 83 237
T 77 Lotte Moeller B0 82 80 242
T 85 Stefanie Reynolds 82 84 78 244

Scoring Provided by: GOLFSTAT Bloomington, IL
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NCAA Womens Championship

Tulsa Country Club Tulsa, OK
LOHL RO Dates: 05/19 - 05/22

Par: 71  Yardage: 6202

DAILY LEADER

Fin. School Scores

T 15 Auburn University 318 312 314 944

T 15 Robin Cook 78 76 73 227

T 24 Courtney Swaim 75 76 78 229

T 74 Kami Smith 84 77 80 241

T 95 Marty Goldthorp 81 86 83 250

T 97 Audrey Fisher 84 83 87 254

T 15 Furman University 311 319 314 944

T 15 Lindsay Smith 75 75 77 227

T 67 Stacey Burnett 82 80 76 238

T 67 Jennifer Perri 73 84 81 238

T 85 Leigh Turner 84 80 80 244

T 97 Dara Broadus 81 84 89 254

T 17 TCU 317 314 315 946

T 29 Angela Stanford 82 75 73 230

T 48 Jennifer Patterson 78 78 78 234

T 69 Susan Horton 77 81 81 239

T 85 Brenda Anderson 81 80 83 244

T 88 Shannon Fisher 81 81 84 246

T 17 San Jose State Univ 317 306 323 946

T 52 Georgina Simpson 79 80 76 235

T 57 Rebecka Heinmert 81 74 81 236

T 71 Jessica Krantz 77 79 84 240

T 77 Helle Gram 80 75 87 242

T 91 Molly Greenblatt 87 78 82 247

19 New Mexico State U. 314 316 331 961

T 29 Gwladys Nocera 75 75 80 230

T 77 Rachel Duncan 78 83 81 242

T 77 Sasha Medina 81 77 84 242

94 Jenny Jones 80 82 86 248

T 95 Kate Dunn 82 82 86 250
Fin. Individuals School Scores
T 9 Angie Yoon Nevada 76 72 17 225
T 43 Kelly Lagedrost So Florida 79 75 78 232
T 48 Kathleen Takaishi Oregon St. 80 78 76 234
T 63 Mallory Crosland Vanderbilt 78 80 79 237

Scoring Provided by: GOLFSTAT Bloomington, IL
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NCAA Womens Championship

Tulsa Country Club Tulsa, OK
Par 4 Holes
Dates: 05/19 - 05/22
Par 5 or 6 Holes
Db. Db.
Hole Yards Rd. 1 Rd. 2 Rd. 3 Rd. 4 Total Eag Eag Bird Par Bogey Bogey Other
1 381 4.67 4.77 4.47 4.64 13 121 126 35 2
2 352 4.47 4.56 4.54 4.52 15 144 110 24 4
3 500 5.31 5.16 5.53 5.33 1 35 152 87 17 5
4 399 4.36 4.30 4.76 4.47 14 152 112 14 5
5 361 4,27 4.36 4.33 4.32 21 179 78 18 1
6 135 3.45 3.38 3.31 3.38 25 177 65 20 10
7 378 4.55 4.38 4.63 4.52 15 138 121 21 2
8 450 5.05 5.07 5.01 5.04 3 50 182 58 2 2
9 185 3.42 3.29 3.21 3.31 19 180 86 11 1
10 379 4.28 4.38 4.58 4.41 16 157 110 13 1
11 347 4.43 4.37 4.68 4.49 11 158 104 19 5
12 356 4.44 4.33 4.27 4.35 17 167 105 8
13 382 4.44 4.57 4.38 4.46 13 150 118 15 1
14 168 3.25 3.34 3.28 3.29 21 180 85 10 1
15 364 4.29 4.32 4.45 4.36 21 162 101 13
16 530 5.41 5.39 5.47 5.43 23 152 99 20 3
17 150 3.27 3.24 3.09 3.20 31 182 78 5 1
385 4.68 4.80 4.42 4.63 13 126 120 33 5
OTALS: 78.08 78.04 78.42 78.18 0 4 373 2859 1763 298 49
Front: 39.57 39.28 39.79 39.55 0 4 207 1425 843 162 32
Back: 38.52 38.76 38.64 38.64 0 0 166 1434 920 136 17

How Holes Rank by Average Score vs. Par from Toughest to Easiest?

Rank Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Total
1 18 0.68 18 0.80 4 0.76 1 0.64
2 1 0.67 1 0.77 11 0.68 18 0.63
3 7 0.55 13 0.57 7 0.63 2 0.52
4 2 0.47 2 0.56 10 0.58 7 0.52
5 6 0.45 16 0.39 2 0.54 11 0.49
6 12 .44 6 0.38 3 0.53 4 0.47
7 13 0.44 7 $.38 1 0.47 13 0.46
B 11 0.43 10 0.38 16 0.47 16 0.43
9 9 0.42 11 0.37 15 0.45 10 0.41
16 0.41 5 0.36 18 0.42 6 0.38
4 0.36 14 0.34 13 0.38 15 0.36
3 0.31 12 0.33 5 0.33 12 0.35%
15 0.29 15 0.32 6 0.31 3 0.33
10 0.28 4 0.30 14 0.28 5 0.32
5 0.27 9 0.29 12 0.27 9 0.31
17 .27 17 0.24 9 0.231 14 0.29
14 0.28 3 0.186 17 0.0% 17 0.20
8 0.05 8 0.07 8 0.01 8 (.04

Scoring Provided by: GOLFSTAT Bloomington, IL



1999 NCAA Division I Women's Golf Championships
May 19-22, 1999 « Tulsa Country Club « Tulsa, Okla.

Daily Attendance
May 19 (Wed.) 358

May 20 (Thurs.) 417
May 21 (Fri.) 627

May 22 (Sat.) 913

Total 2,315




